Assembly Instructions for Designer Series Leisure Back Chair

Please Read carefully

For Parts, Service, or Technical support
Call 1-800-404-8805 during business hours (Eastern Standard Time)
and by email 7 days a week at service@patioleisureline.com
You may also order parts online,
visit www.patioleisureline.com/parts

DO NOT CONTACT THE STORE

AEmABISERAA
H=fEd0]
EEEH - HIERFIH SRS E
i ( REAZEZ2ERE ) £81-800-404-8805
FEMAE S X B Eservice@patioleisureline.com

R B 20E R R IS4
A s ah A Htwww.patioleisureline.com/parts

AL

%)

6o

<H

oJjRE
7N

==
mEBEtXJEs

i




AND
UK

@ 3/8”

TOOLS NEEDED

FEEANIR
Robertson #2 Phillips #2 Hex Head #14 Flat Head #8
FIFZBR #2 TFEE #2 JNFBEA #14 58 #8

PARTS INCLUDED

e

#14Hex Head Screw = (8)
#14 NETREA = (8)

PIN = (8)
i = (8)

#8 Self Drilling Screw =

= (16)
#8 BE1R 4 = (16)
2 Back Legs
2 ST &R
= \e ==\
%‘ — T
|
[
(I
L
|
¢ Lj
1 ﬂsﬁera“tﬁﬁ 1 Back Rest 2 Arm Rests
R B s
LB 2 EHE

2 Front Legs
2 SZ Rl







— Step 1
H:rs;’;’ire/ il Adding Front Legs to Seat
- ex Head Screws -|-|=E"
68 - #14/\FTEIZ L D 1
4 - Pins | 4% - 7 B 5 I 22 22 1R R B

Insert alignment pins into front leg. Attach leg to seat assembly
Then insert 3 #14 hex head screws from inside of seat
See(Figure “A”)

ENHEA BN - 4515 M2 EE BR 4B F A 3% -
EERERARAIZR AR #14 NAEIRER# -
e (B "A" )

(Figure “A”)

First Insert

"A

|

Repeat for opposite leg
ERT R EHERISR

\



Hardware /| A S Step 2

Adding Rear Legs
2 - #14 Hex Head Screws

29E - #1475 FAFEIR 44 < BB )
2 - Pins / 2% - $5F 2 i
ns AN 1215 M

Insert alignment pin in rear
leg, position leg as shown.

- Install 1 #14 hex head screw

EFEAARER - KE R EER -
ZER1IER #14 NARE# -

Repeat for opposite leg

ERIRL Y ERIBH




Hardware /| A&Z 4 Step 3
Adding The Back
6 - #8 Self Drilling Screw

6%F - #8358 R IB 44 L E23

E——1

e

Repeat this step
on opposite side

BRILDRZEZHEA—/

Lower back rest in place and
position alignment pockets.
Install 2 #8 self drilling screws

( Figure “A”)

WGBSR e
P 2o 1B -

TR HE D8 HQ A 2 48 4t
E%;% ( uAn )

is=F
H

Now turn chair on one side
and install 2 #8 self drilling screws
(Figure “B”) (B “B”

B FER S — R

%2388 #8350 R I 4K
3 R (E ‘B )



Hardware / A& ZE 4

10 - #8 Self Drilling Screw
1055 - #8BE B 44

2 - Pins/ 2% - 851

. Rotate rear of arm into
place and insert
#8 self drilling screw

through top of rear leg (Figure “B”)

Step 4
Adding Arm Rest

5'_5..@1'%4
IIESPRES

H— IR F
EEMEEDER

2. BIRFEDEZENM - WHERIEHIERK
RA#SIBER - BR (B "B" )

\
\ \
\ \
\ \.
\
\ '
\ /
v\

X

(B "C )

1. Place pin in the arm
support, lower arm
onto pin.

1. BFRENKFZIT
£ BRF R

3. Insert 4 #8 self drilling screws
(Figure “C”)

3. KA 45 #8 BEBR#A



Thank you for choosing a Leisure Line Chair

For Parts and Service or technical support
Call 1-800-404-8805 during business hours (eastern standard time)
Or

Email 7 days a week at service@patioleisureline.com

DO NOT CONTACT THE STORE

All our furniture comes with a 40 year limited residential warranty. Home & Leisure Group offers an
unconditional warranty against craftsmanship or material defects.

Recycled Plastic Furniture requires very little if any maintenance, periodic cleaning with a mild detergent and
low pressure water is all that is required.

(==}
AA

U TSR AN

i
ik

EHEH - HERFY SRS E
O[fNEXEMSRE ( REEXERR ) #$71-800-404-8805
=
FETXOEBEFEUHT A Eservice@patioleisureline.com

Hyl" nE r‘_ %

KA HREEM 40 FEFREKARE - Home & Leisure Group ST T s @M RBRIHE IR 2 (RE] -

BEBBREEFAFTREMEE  RFCEHLLaMBRIBMMNBS R UABERKEEESES -

%)

Made in Canada E

=
o
>|.
(i



